

27 to 34. (8 Cases)

WA Nos.762, 872, 930, 988, 1000 of 2025 and

WP Nos.16925, 16927 & 16928 of 2025

RAMIREDDY RAMASUBBA REDDY

Vs

THE STATE OF AP

Present: Mr. M.K. Raj Kumar, Advocate for Appellants in
WA.No.762 of 2025 and Respondents in WP.Nos16925,
16927 and 16928 of 2025.

Mr. G. Raju, Government Pleader for Services-I, for
Appellants in WA.No.872, 930, 988 and 1000 of 2025
and Respondents in WA No.762 of 2025 & WP.Nos.
16925, 16927 and 16928 of 2025.

Mr. V.R. Reddy Kovvuri, Advocate for Petitioners in WP
Nos.16925, 16927 and 16928 of 2025 and Respondents
in WA.Nos.762, 872, 930, 988 & 1000 of 2025.

Learned counsel for parties are ad idem that present Writ Appeal
and the connected appeals be listed for filing hearing itself, as arguments raised
in the application hinge upon merits of matter itself.

At request, post the said appeals, for final disposal on 22.06.2026.

Contd.,

Photocopy of order be placed on files of above mentioned connected case.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 20.04.2026
MS